، ۱۹۰۹ - ۲۹۰۹ - ۲۹۰۹ - ۲۹۰۹ - ۲۹۰۹ - ۲۹۰۹ - ۲۹۰۹ - ۲۹۰۹ - ۲۹۰۹ - ۲۹۰۹ - ۲۹۰۹ - ۲۹۰۹ - ۲۹۰۹ - ۲۹۰۹ - ۲۹۰۹ - ۲۹۰۹		U.S. PTO
		11/893749
08-29-2007		08/17/2007
		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office
		ORM COVER SHEET
103440341		TS ONLY
	ademark Office: Please	e record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies)		2. Name and address of receiving party(les)
Gregory Kokot Ralph Kokot		
Edward M. Vavrek		Name: VanAir, Inc.
		Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No		
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):		Street Address: 19015 US Hwy 12
Execution Date(s) 8/15/2007		
X Assignment Merger		City: New Buffalo
Security Agreement Change of Name		State: Michigan
Joint Research Agreement		
Government Interest Assignment		Country:United States Zip:49117
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License		
Other		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? X Yes No
4. Application or patent number(s):	X This doc	ument is being filed together with a new application.
A. Patent Application No.(s) B.		B. Patent No. (s)
	Additional numbers attac	hed? Yes X No
5. Name and address to whom correspondences to oncerning document should be mailed		6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name: <u>R. Tracy Crump</u>		7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41)\$ 40.00
Internal Address: P.O. Box 604		Authorized to be charged by credit card
		Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address:		X Enclosed
		None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: <u>New Carlisle</u>		8. Payment Information
State: IN Zip: <u>46552</u>		a Credit Card   ast 4 Numbers
Phone Number: 574-654-8222		a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date
Fax Number: 574-654-8577		b. Deposit account number
Email Address: rtc@rtclaw.com	······	
		Authorized User Name
9. Signature: King Sp		8/1/07
•	Signature	Date
R. Tracy Crump		Total number of pages including cover
Name of Person Signin	-	and documents.
Documents to be recorded Mail Stop Assignment Recordation	d (including cover sheet) on Services, Director of t	should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: he USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450
		· \
		08/21/2007 HHARZI1 00000014 11893749
		01 FC:8021 40.00 OP
		PATENT
		REEL: 019766 FRAME: 0226

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, **Ralph Kokot**, a resident of Schereville, Indiana, **Gregory M. Kokot**, a resident of St. John, Indiana, and **Edward M. Vavrek**, a resident of Valparaiso, Indiana have invented certain improvements in an **UNDERDECK PTO/GEARBOX/COMPRESSOR COMBINATION** (hereinafter "the invention") fully set forth, described and claimed in my application for United States Letters Patent, executed <u>August 15</u>, 2007; and

WHEREAS, Vanair Manufacturing, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Michigan and having its principal place of business at 19015 US hwy 12, New Buffalo, Michigan, desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention, any Letters Patent applications thereon and any Letters Patents that may be issued therefrom;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, we, **Raiph Kokot**, **Gregory M. Kokot** and **Edward M**. **Vavrek**, do hereby assign, sell, transfer and set over unto **Vanair Manufacturing**, Inc., for the territory of the United States of America and for all foreign countries the full, entire and exclusive right, title and interest in and to: a) the invention, b) United State Letters Patent Application, c) any United States Letters Patent or reissues to be obtained on the invention from the afore mentioned United State Letters Patent Application or any divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part or substitutes thereof, and any renewals or extensions that may be issued thereon, and d) any Letters Patent applications that may be filed on the invention in countries foreign to the United States and any Letters Patents issued thereon, the invention, the Letters Patent applications and the Letters Patents to be held and enjoyed by **Vanair Manufacturing**, Inc. to the full end of the term or terms for which the Letters Patents may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment not been made.

We hereby authorize and request the Patent and Trademark Office officials in the United States of America and the Patent and Trademark Office officials of any and all foreign countries to issue any and all Letters Patents, when granted to Vanair Manufacturing, Inc., as assignee of my entire right, title, and interest in and to the same for the sole use and enjoyment of Vanair Manufacturing, Inc.

PATENT REEL: 019766 FRAME: 0227 Further, we promise and agree to perform, upon request, such other acts as **Vanair Manufacturing, Inc.** may require to enable it or them to procure a Letters Patent on the invention or a reissue or extension thereon in the United States and/or in any foreign country, and/or to hold, enforce or convey the Letters Patents, reissues or extensions.

Executed this 15 day of Aucust , 2007. Ralph Kokot

Gregory M.

Edward M. Vavrek

STATE OF COUNTY OF SS:

Before me the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for the County of <u>Bercie</u>, the State of <u>Hicking</u>, personally appeared **Ralph Kokot, Gregory M. Kokot** and **Edward M. Vavrek**, and acknowledged the execution of the foregoing instrument this <u>15</u><u>H</u> day of 2007.

ublic

Printed Name of Notary

County of Residence <u>April 18, 3014</u> Commission Expires

**RECORDED: 08/17/2007**